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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served Pacific Power & Light Company’s 
Signature Pages upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission’s master service 
list for this docket. 
 

Service List 
UE-190882 

WUTC 
Joe Dallas 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

Daniel Teimouri 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov  

Chris McGuire 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov  

Krista Gross 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov  

Betsy DeMarco 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  

 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov  

Public Counsel 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov  

Sarah Laycock 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov  

Kevin Burdet 
kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov  

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
NinaS@atg.wa.gov  

Puget Sound Energy  
Jon Piliaris 
Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N 

Donna Barnett 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 
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Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com  

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com  

  
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
Brent Coleman 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
blc@dvclaw.com  

Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com  

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266 
Portland, OR 97204  

Jesse Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
jog@dvclaw.com  

Avista Corporation  
Patrick Ehrbar 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com  

Avista Dockets 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
avistadockets@avistacorp.com 

David Meyer 
VP and Chief Counsel 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com  

 

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com  

Katherine McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mcd-law.com  

Data Request Response Center 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
datarequest@PacifiCorp.com  

Ajay Kumar 
825 NE Multonomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com  

Etta Lockey 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com  
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Dated at Portland, Oregon this 15th day of November, 2019. 
 
           
 
 
                                                                               
       __________________________________ 
       Mary Penfield 
       Adviser, Regulatory Operations 
 


